VMD111/1  Installation Instructions and Technical Specification. Page 1 of 3
VoltMaster® Intelligent Transformer
Product order codes for standard 0-10V VoltMaster.
For DSI or DALI digital versions, add suffix /DSI or /DALI eg VMD300/12/SO/DSI
Single outlet Multi outlet
VMD300/12/SO VMD300/12/MO
VMD400/12/SO VMD400/12/MO
VMD400/24/SO VMD400/24/MO
VMDE300/24/SO VMDE300/24/MO
All VoltMasters are now dimmable with order codes as above. Where
dimming is not required, leaving the dimming terminals (C1-C4)
unconnected will deliver the optimum maximum voltage to the lamps:
11.8V for 300/12, 400/12, E300/12 options, 23.6V for 400/24.
For dimming, VoltMaster reduces the brightness of the lamps
according to the level of the 0-10V analogue signal on its dimming
terminals, and this reduced brightness is accurately stabilised against
mains voltage and load variations even at lowest brightness levels.
VoltMaster provides isolation to standards compatible with SELV
(Safe Extra Low Voltage) lighting and is suitable for use with individual
luminaires, tracks and high-wire systems.
VoltMaster conforms to the following standards for EMC:
BSEN55103-1, BSEN55022 Class B, BSEN55103-2, BSEN61000-
4-2, BSEN61000-4-3, BSEN61000-4-4, BSEN61000-4-5,
BSEN61000-4-6, BSEN61000-4-11, following the provisions of EU
EMC Directive/s 89-336-EEC and 92-31-EEC. The applicable safety
standard is BSEN61558-2-6, following the Principal Elements of the
Safety Objectives of the Low Voltage Directive 72-23-EEC.
Load wiring design must observe the following max cable volt drops:
VMD300/12 3V VMD400/12 3V
VMDE300/12 7V VMD400/24 6V